Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacques Fages	05/05/2008
Bernard Freiss	05/05/2008
Christophe Joussot-Dubien	05/05/2008
Jean-Jacques Letourneau	05/05/2008
Hubert Lochard	05/05/2008
Florence Marciacq	05/05/2008
Martial Sauceau	05/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pierre Fabre Medicament
Street Address:	45, place Abel Gance
City:	92100 Boulogne-Billancourt
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10492346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: linda_metz@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Metz

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15675.P519

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Hyman

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0073

500537627

| TO

Total Attachments: 5 source=10492346#page1.tif source=10492346#page2.tif source=10492346#page3.tif source=10492346#page4.tif source=10492346#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0074

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit

- 1. Bernard FREISS
- 2. Florence MARCIACQ
- 3. Jacques FAGES
- 4. Martial SAUCEAU
- 5. Hubert LOCHARD
- 6. Jean-Jacques LETOURNEAU
- 7. Christophe JOUSSOT-DUBIEN

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT 45, place Abel Gance 92100 BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right little and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

METHOD FOR PREPARING A COMPOUND FOR INTERACTION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES WITH A POROUS SUPPORT USING SUPERCRITICAL FLUID

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on JANUARY 19, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 10/492,346

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned agreets that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVE	NTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
conc	urrently with application	05/05/2008	
Bernard FREISS		05/05/2008	The state of the s
Florence MARCIA	ACQ	05/05/2008	and the same of th
Jacques FAGES		05/05/2008	
Martial SAUCEAL)	05/05/2008	manus asampananormina (noncompanio e constitui de la constitui de la constitui de la constitui de la constitui
Hubert LOCHARI)	05/05/2008 hay	
Jean-Jacques LE	TOURNEAU	05/05/2008	Markon characteristic and the control of the contro
Christophe JOUS	SOT-DUBIEN	05/05/2008	

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. Bernard FREISS
- 2. Florence MARCIACQ
- 3. Jacques FAGES
- 4. Martial SAUCEAU
- 5. Hubert LOCHARD
- 6. Jean-Jacques LETOURNEAU
- 7. Christophe JOUSSOT-DUBIEN

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT 45, place Abel Gance 92100 BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

METHOD FOR PREPARING A COMPOUND FOR INTERACTION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES WITH A POROUS SUPPORT USING SUPERCRITICAL FLUID

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on JANUARY 19, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 10/492,346

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application	DATE SIGNED 05/05/2008	WITNESS(ES)
Bernard FREISS	05/05/2008	
Florence MARCIACQ	05/05/2008	
Jacques FAGES	05/05/2008	
Martial SAUCEAU	05/05/2008	Jacques FAGES
Hubert LOCHARD	05/05/2008	
Jean-Jacques LETOURNEAU	05/05/2008	
Christophe JOUSSOT-DUBIEN	05/05/2008	

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0076

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. Bernard FREISS
- 2. Florence MARCIACQ
- 3. Jacques FAGES
- 4. Martial SAUCEAU
- 5. Hubert LOCHARD
- 6. Jean-Jacques LETOURNEAU
- 7. Christophe JOUSSOT-DUBIEN

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT 45, place Abel Gance 92100 BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

METHOD FOR PREPARING A COMPOUND FOR INTERACTION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES WITH A POROUS SUPPORT USING SUPERCRITICAL FLUID

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on JANUARY 19, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 10/492,346

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
	concurrently with application	05/05/2008	
Bernard Fl	REISS	05/05/2008	- 13-12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-
Florence M	IARCIACQ	05/05/2008	
Jacques F	AGES	05/05/2008	
Martial SAL	UCEAU	05/05/2008	THIR SELLETIN
Hubert LOC	CHARD	05/05/2008	
Jean-Jacqu	Jes LETOURNEAU	05/05/2008	**************************************
Christophe	JOUSSOT-DUBIEN	05/05/2008	

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0077

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideratio paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

- 1. Bernard FREISS
- 2. Florence MARCIACQ
- 3. Jacques FAGES
- 4. Martial SAUCEAU
- 5. Hubert LOCHARD
- 6. Jean-Jacques LETOURNEAU
- 7. Christophe JOUSSOT-DUBIEN

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT 45, place Abel Gance 92100 BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States (America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

METHOD FOR PREPARING A COMPOUND FOR INTERACTION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES WITH A POROUS SUPPORT USING SUPERCRITICAL FLUID

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on JANUARY 19, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 10/492,346

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0078

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with application	05/05/2008	
ernard FREISS	05/05/2008	
Îorence MARCIACQ	05/05/2008	
acques FAGES	05/05/2008	
lartial SAUCEAU	05/05/2008	
ubert LOCHARD	05/05/2008	
ean-Jacques LETOURNEAU	05/05/2008	I wan,
hristophe JOUSSOT-DUBIEN	05/05/2008(
		PATENT

for consideration of the sum of One Dollar is 1000 aim hither godo and veloable obeside is baid to each of the undersides of some

- 1 Bernard FREISS
- 2. Florence MARCIACG
- 3 Jacques FAGES
- 4 Martial SAUCEAU
- 5 Hubert LOCHARD
- 5. Jean-Jacques LETOURNEAU
- 7 Christophe JOUSSOT-DUBIEN

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who get he beheat of, hereby sell(s), assist; (s) and transfer(s) unto

PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT 45. place Abel Gance 92100 BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

Thereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right little and interest for the limbad Starce to America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

METHOD FOR PREPARING A COMPOUND FOR INTERACTION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES WITH A POROUS SUPPORT USING SUPERCRITICAL FLUID

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a)—has been executed by the undersigned on

(b) has been filed on JANUARY 19, 2005 and assigned Serial No 10/492,346

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned agree/s; that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations substitutes and reissues thereof and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated paside my/our signature(s)

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
	concurrently with application	05/05/2008	5. Specie Tax
Bernard Fl	REISS	05/05/2008	fullword.
Florance N	MARCIACQ	05/05/2008	
Jacques F	4GES	05/05/2008	
Martial SA	JCEAU	05/05/2008	
Huben LO	CHARD	05/05/2008	
Jean-Jacoo	ios LETOURNEAU	05/05/2008	(Shinglish harmonian basish na makalan makanan karaman da da na hijakaka pinka kala sa (Shika na hijaka ka na h
Christophe	JOUSSOT-DUBIEN	05/05/2008	
		The state of the s	TV.

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 05/12/2008